
 

 

No.NITM.1/(255-Estt)/Purchase/2022/R-417(B)                                  Imphal, the 30th July, 2024 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF CHEMICALS FOR DEPT. OF CHEMISTRY. 

 

 

National Institute of Technology Manipur invites sealed rate quotations from reputed 

manufacturers/authorized distributor/dealer/stockist for supply of Chemicals for Dept. of Chemistry 

listed at Annexure-II in two bid systems (Technical bid and Financial bid). Interested reputed 

manufacturers/authorized distributor/dealer/stockist are required to submit the sealed tender in the 

Prescribed Form along with required documents in two bid systems (Technical bid and Financial bid). The 

complete Tender document and terms & conditions is available in the Institute web-site 

http://www.nitmanipur.ac.in. 

 

The sealed Tender superscribed as ‘Tender for Supply of Chemicals for Dept. of Chemistry’ along with 

Advt. No. in bold letters at the top of the envelope should reach to ‘The Registrar, National Institute of 

Technology Manipur – 795004’ on or before 3:00 p.m. of 30/08/2024.  Tender will be opened on 

02/09/2024 at 2:00 P.M. in the Institute’s Conference Hall in presence of the tenderer(s) or their authorized 

representative(s), who are present at the scheduled date and time. 

 

Note: Any addendum/corrigendum/notifications will be published in the Institute website: 

www.nitmanipur.ac.in.  

 

  

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Registrar, NIT Manipur 

  

http://www.nitmanipur.ac.in/
http://www.nitmanipur.ac.in/


 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

  

1. The tenderers are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand) only 

which is refundable and a non-refundable tender fee of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees one thousand) only in the 

form of Demand Draft/Banker’s Cheque in favour of Director, NIT Manipur payable at State Bank of India, 

Secretariat Branch, Imphal should be submitted along with the Tender documents. Tenders without EMD 

and Tender Fee will be rejected. The EMD of successful/unsuccessful tenderers shall be returned without 

interest. 

 

2. The rates should be written in English both in figures and words without any corrections or over writing. 

Any over writing or rewriting should be duly countersigned. Using of pencil will be ignored/rejected. 

 

3. Tenders should be submitted in two parts, (i) Part – I (Technical Bid) & (ii) Part – II (Financial Bid). 

Envelope of Part – I should be superscripted as ‘Technical Bid for supply of Chemicals, for Dept. of 

Chemistry’ and Envelope of part – II should be superscripted as ‘Financial Bid for supply of Chemicals, 

for Dept. of Chemistry’. 
 

4. Envelopes of technical bid & financial bid should be individually sealed and placed in third envelope to be 

sealed and superscribed as ‘Tender for supply of Chemicals for Dept. of Chemistry’ along with Advt. 

No. in bold letters at the top of the envelope. Incomplete or those received without Tender Fee, EMD 

and after due date and time shall be summarily rejected. National Institute of Technology Manipur reserves 

the right to extend the date, or cancel the tender, accept or reject any/all quotations or not to purchase all 

or any of the items without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

5. Interested  authorized  dealers/agencies/suppliers  are  requested  to  submit  their  tender papers, as per 

Annexure-I, Annexure-II, Annexure-III & Annexure-IV quoting the best rate/price.   

 

6. No tender will be entertained by E-mail or FAX. 

 

7. In the event of the due date of receipt and opening of the tender being declared as a holiday for the Institute, 

the due date of receipt/opening of the tender will be the next working day at the same time.  

 

8. The tenderers are requested to read the tender document carefully and ensure to comply with all the 

instructions herein. Non-compliance of the instructions contained in this document may disqualify the 

tenderer from the tendering exercise.  

 

9. Payment shall be made only after receipt of the materials/articles in good and working conditions. 

 

                                 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Registrar, NIT Manipur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

ANNEXURE – I 

 TECHNICAL BID  

 

FOR SUPPLY OF CHEMICALS FOR DEPT. OF CHEMISTRY 

 

1 Name of the Authorized  Dealers/Agencies/Suppliers  

2 Registered Office address 

Telephone Number 

Fax Number 

e-mail 

 

3 Correspondence address  

4 Details of Contact Person (Name, designation, address etc.) 

Telephone Number (including Mobile No) 

Fax Number, e-mail 

 

5 Name of the agency/firms  

If registered, please submit relevant document 

 

6 Former name of the Company, if any.  

7 GST Registration No.  

8 Annual Turnover during the last two financial year (Enclose 

copies of Audited Financial Statement)  
 

2023-24  
 

2022-23 

 

9 Valid Income Tax Clearance Certification/PAN, as the case 

may be, along with Certificates to prove payment of Govt. 

taxes / duties. 

 

10 Are you registered with any Government/ Department/ Public 

Sector Undertaking as Small Scale Industry (if yes, give 

details) 

 

11 Details of Tender Fee  

 

 

12 Details of EMD  

 

 

 

DECLARATION 

 

a) I / We have gone through the terms & conditions stipulated in the tender document and confirm to abide 

by the same. 

b) No other charges would be payable by the Institute.  

 

 

 

 

Signature of authorized person with seal 



 

 

 

ANNEXURE-II 

 

FINANCIAL BID 

 

FOR SUPPLY OF CHEMICALS FOR DEPT. OF CHEMISTRY 

 

SN Name of Chemicals 

CAS 

Number/HSN 

Code 

Amount/ 

Quantity 

Unit 

Price 
GST % Total 

1.  2-Chloro-4-pyridinylboronic acid 458532-96-2 5G    

2.  2-cyanopyridin-4-yl)boronic acid 903513-60-0 250mg    

3.  2-(Aminomethyl)-4-fluoroaniline 771572-99-7 1gm    

4.  2-(aminomethyl)-4-methoxyaniline 108047-38-7 1gm    

5.  N-(4-(acetylamino)phenyl)-2-aminobenzamide 883817-24-1 5g    

6.  2-amino-5-chlorobenzamide 5202-85-7 5g    

7.  2-Amino-3-hydroxypyridine 16867-03-1 25g    

8.  (2-Amino-pyridin-3-yl)-methanol 23612-57-9 1gm    

9.  2-Amino-4-chlorobenzamide 5900-59-4 1gm    

10.  2-Aminopyridine-3-carboxamide 10294-41-4 1gm    

11.  2-Amino-4-methoxybenzamide 38487-91-1 1gm    

12.  3-(Aminomethyl)pyridin-2-amine 

hydrochloride 

1315180-24-5 1gm    

13.  4-Pyridinethioamide 2196-13-6 5gm    

14.  3-(Acetoxy)thiobenzamide 986-46-7 1gm    

15.  Thiophene-2-carbothioamide 20300-02-1 250 mg    

16.  Thioacetamide 

 

62-55-5 25gm    

17.  Pyrazine-2-thiocarboxamide 4604-72-2 1g    

18.  p-Toluenesulfonic Acid Monohydrate 6192-52-5 25gm    

19.  95125-100G-Cesium carbonate, SRL 2836 1 No.    

20.  E0160-25L-Ethyl acetate, Rx 2915 1 No.    

21.  1061/3-Mortar & pestle agate 100mm, JSGW 6909 1 No.    

22.  SO1865-500ML-Ammonium sulphide yellow, 

Paskem 

2830 1 No.    

23.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 1 No.    

24.  28580-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, SRL 2930 1 No.    

25.  Hydrogen peroxide 500ml, Finar 2847 1 No.    

26.  S0520-500ML-Sulphuric acid, Rx 2807 4 Nos.    

27.  H0090-500ML-Hydrochloric acid, Rx 2806 4 Nos.    

28.  1000-Beaker 25ml, Borosil 7017 5 Nos.    

29.  76945-500G-Sodium chloride, SRL 2501 2 Nos.    

30.  61860905001730-Silica gel 230-400mesh, 

Merck 

3822 1 No.    

31.  56059-500G-Hydroxylamine, SRL 2825 1 No.    

32.  59538-2.5KG-Graphite pure, SRL 3801 1 No.    

33.  40704-100G-L-Ascorbic acid, SRL 2936 1 No.    

34.  95335-25G-Sodium selinite, SRL 2841 1 No.    

35.  MB228-500ML-Diluet for DNA extraction, 

Himedia 

2207 1 No.    

36.  500000-Micro centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

37.  521010-Micro tips 2-200ul, Tarson 8479 2 Pkt.    

https://www.chemicalbook.com/CASEN_903513-60-0.htm


 

 

38.  1.07019.0521-500ML-Toluene, Merck 2902 1 No.    

39.  Chemical thermometer 9025 2 Nos.    

40.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 2 Nos.    

41.  1.07019.0521-500ML-Toluene, Merck 2902 1 No.    

42.  C0201-500ML-Chloroform, Rx 2903 1 No.    

43.  M0278-1LTR-Methanol HPLC, Rx 2905 1 No.    

44.  A0671-25LTR-Acetone, Rx 2914 1 No.    

45.  E0160-25LTR-Ethyl acetate, Rx 2915 1 No.    

46.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 1 No.    

47.  M0143-25LTR-Methanol, Rx 2905 1 No.    

48.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 4 Nos.    

49.  1.05554.0007-TLC silica gel plate, Merck 3822 1 No.    

50.  D0175-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, Rx 2930 1 No.    

51.  D0080-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, Rx 2903 1 No.    

52.  62986-1LTR-Isopropyl alcohol, SRL 2905 1 No.    

53.  203020-500ML-1,2 Dichloroethane, SDS 2903 2 No.    

54.  66951-2.5LTR-Acetone, SRL 2914 1 No.    

55.  M0170-2.5LTR-Methanol, Rx 2905 5 Nos.    

56.  A0171-2.5LTR-Acetonitrile, Rx 2926 1 No.    

57.  10070-500ML-Ammonia solution, Finar 2814 1 No.    

58.  90868-500ML-Acetic acid, SRL 2915 1 No.    

59.  N0060-500ML-Nitric acid, Rx 2808 1 No.    

60.  MB228-500ML-Diluet for DNA extraction, 

Himedia 

2207 5 Nos.    

61.  S0412-5KG-Sodium sulphate, Rx 2833 1 No.    

62.  82045-250ML-Silicone oil, SRL 3910 1 No.    

63.  521010-Micro tips 2-200ul, Tarson 8479 2 Pkt.    

64.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 2 Nos.    

65.  A0671-25LTR-Acetone, Rx 2914 2 Nos.    

66.  E0160-25LTR-Ethyl acetae, Rx 2915 3 Nos.    

67.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 4 Nos.    

68.  89728-500G-Sodium thiosulphate, SRL 2832 5 Nos.    

69.  VWR112-6052-Hand glove large, VWR 4015 6 Pkt.    

70.  510052-Centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

71.  500020-Centrifuge tube 2ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

72.  28580-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, SRL 2930 3 Nos.    

73.  521020-Micro tips 200-1000ul, Tarson 8479 1 Pkt.    

74.  O0050-500ML-Orthophosphoric acid, Rx 2809 2 Nos.    

75.  AS009-2.5LTR-Nitric acid, Himedia 2808 1 No.    

76.  47471-2.5LTR-Ethylene glycol, SRL 2905 1 No.    

77.  56825-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, SRL 2903 1 No.    

78.  D0080-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, Rx 2903 2 No.    

79.  A0170-2.5LTR-Acetonitrile, Rx 2926 2 No.    

80.  20094-2.5LTR-Diethyl ether, SD Fine 2909 1 No.    

81.  74497-500ML-Tetrahydrofuran, SRL 2932 2 No.    

82.  500000-Micro centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 4 Pkt.    

83.  S0171-500G-Sodium chloride, Rx 2501 4 Nos.    

84.  59977-500G-Sodium sulphate, SRL 2833 1 No.    

85.  6100-Column chromatography 300x18mm, 

Borosil 

7017 2 Nos.    

86.  2-Chloro-4-pyridinylboronic acid 458532-96-2 5G    



 

 

87.  2-cyanopyridin-4-yl)boronic acid 903513-60-0 250mg    

88.  2-(Aminomethyl)-4-fluoroaniline 771572-99-7 1gm    

89.  2-(aminomethyl)-4-methoxyaniline 108047-38-7 1gm    

90.  N-(4-(ACETYLAMINO)PHENYL)-2-

AMINOBENZAMIDE 

883817-24-1 5g    

91.  2-amino-5-chlorobenzamide 5202-85-7 5g    

92.  2-Amino-3-hydroxypyridine 16867-03-1 25g    

93.  (2-Amino-pyridin-3-yl)-methanol 23612-57-9 1gm    

94.  2-Amino-4-chlorobenzamide 5900-59-4 1gm    

95.  2-Aminopyridine-3-carboxamide 10294-41-4 1gm    

96.  2-Amino-4-methoxybenzamide 38487-91-1 1gm    

97.  3-(Aminomethyl)pyridin-2-amine 

hydrochloride 

1315180-24-5 1gm    

98.  4-Pyridinethioamide 2196-13-6 5gm    

99.  3-(Acetoxy)thiobenzamide 986-46-7 1gm    

100.  Thiophene-2-carbothioamide 20300-02-1 250 mg    

101.  Thioacetamide 

 

62-55-5 25gm    

102.  Pyrazine-2-thiocarboxamide 4604-72-2 1g    

103.  p-Toluenesulfonic Acid Monohydrate 6192-52-5 25gm    

104.  95125-100G-Cesium carbonate, SRL 2836 1 No.    

105.  E0160-25L-Ethyl acetate, Rx 2915 1 No.    

106.  1061/3-Mortar & pestle agate 100mm, JSGW 6909 1 No.    

107.  SO1865-500ML-Ammonium sulphide yellow, 

Paskem 

2830 1 No.    

108.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 1 No.    

109.  28580-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, SRL 2930 1 No.    

110.  Hydrogen peroxide 500ml, Finar 2847 1 No.    

111.  S0520-500ML-Sulphuric acid, Rx 2807 4 Nos.    

112.  H0090-500ML-Hydrochloric acid, Rx 2806 4 Nos.    

113.  1000-Beaker 25ml, Borosil 7017 5 Nos.    

114.  76945-500G-Sodium chloride, SRL 2501 2 Nos.    

115.  61860905001730-Silica gel 230-400mesh, 

Merck 

3822 1 No.    

116.  56059-500G-Hydroxylamine, SRL 2825 1 No.    

117.  59538-2.5KG-Graphite pure, SRL 3801 1 No.    

118.  40704-100G-L-Ascorbic acid, SRL 2936 1 No.    

119.  95335-25G-Sodium selinite, SRL 2841 1 No.    

120.  MB228-500ML-Diluet for DNA extraction, 

Himedia 

2207 1 No.    

121.  500000-Micro centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

122.  521010-Micro tips 2-200ul, Tarson 8479 2 Pkt.    

123.  1.07019.0521-500ML-Toluene, Merck 2902 1 No.    

124.  Chemical thermometer 9025 2 Nos.    

125.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 2 Nos.    

126.  1.07019.0521-500ML-Toluene, Merck 2902 1 No.    

127.  C0201-500ML-Chloroform, Rx 2903 1 No.    

128.  M0278-1LTR-Methanol HPLC, Rx 2905 1 No.    

129.  A0671-25LTR-Acetone, Rx 2914 1 No.    

130.  E0160-25LTR-Ethyl acetate, Rx 2915 1 No.    

131.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 1 No.    

https://www.chemicalbook.com/CASEN_903513-60-0.htm


 

 

132.  M0143-25LTR-Methanol, Rx 2905 1 No.    

133.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 4 Nos.    

134.  1.05554.0007-TLC silica gel plate, Merck 3822 1 No.    

135.  D0175-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, Rx 2930 1 No.    

136.  D0080-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, Rx 2903 1 No.    

137.  62986-1LTR-Isopropyl alcohol, SRL 2905 1 No.    

138.  203020-500ML-1,2 Dichloroethane, SDS 2903 2 No.    

139.  66951-2.5LTR-Acetone, SRL 2914 1 No.    

140.  M0170-2.5LTR-Methanol, Rx 2905 5 Nos.    

141.  A0171-2.5LTR-Acetonitrile, Rx 2926 1 No.    

142.  10070-500ML-Ammonia solution, Finar 2814 1 No.    

143.  90868-500ML-Acetic acid, SRL 2915 1 No.    

144.  N0060-500ML-Nitric acid, Rx 2808 1 No.    

145.  MB228-500ML-Diluet for DNA extraction, 

Himedia 

2207 5 Nos.    

146.  S0412-5KG-Sodium sulphate, Rx 2833 1 No.    

147.  82045-250ML-Silicone oil, SRL 3910 1 No.    

148.  521010-Micro tips 2-200ul, Tarson 8479 2 Pkt.    

149.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 2 Nos.    

150.  A0671-25LTR-Acetone, Rx 2914 2 Nos.    

151.  E0160-25LTR-Ethyl acetae, Rx 2915 3 Nos.    

152.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 4 Nos.    

153.  89728-500G-Sodium thiosulphate, SRL 2832 5 Nos.    

154.  VWR112-6052-Hand glove large, VWR 4015 6 Pkt.    

155.  510052-Centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

156.  500020-Centrifuge tube 2ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

157.  28580-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, SRL 2930 3 Nos.    

158.  521020-Micro tips 200-1000ul, Tarson 8479 1 Pkt.    

159.  O0050-500ML-Orthophosphoric acid, Rx 2809 2 Nos.    

160.  AS009-2.5LTR-Nitric acid, Himedia 2808 1 No.    

161.  47471-2.5LTR-Ethylene glycol, SRL 2905 1 No.    

162.  56825-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, SRL 2903 1 No.    

163.  D0080-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, Rx 2903 2 No.    

164.  A0170-2.5LTR-Acetonitrile, Rx 2926 2 No.    

165.  20094-2.5LTR-Diethyl ether, SD Fine 2909 1 No.    

166.  74497-500ML-Tetrahydrofuran, SRL 2932 2 No.    

167.  500000-Micro centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 4 Pkt.    

168.  S0171-500G-Sodium chloride, Rx 2501 4 Nos.    

169.  59977-500G-Sodium sulphate, SRL 2833 1 No.    

170.  6100-Column chromatography 300x18mm, 

Borosil 

7017 2 Nos.    

171.  2-Chloro-4-pyridinylboronic acid 458532-96-2 5G    

172.  2-cyanopyridin-4-yl)boronic acid 903513-60-0 250mg    

173.  2-(Aminomethyl)-4-fluoroaniline 771572-99-7 1gm    

174.  2-(aminomethyl)-4-methoxyaniline 108047-38-7 1gm    

175.  N-(4-(Acetylamino)Phenyl)-2-

Aminobenzamide 

883817-24-1 5g    

176.  2-amino-5-chlorobenzamide 5202-85-7 5g    

177.  2-Amino-3-hydroxypyridine 16867-03-1 25g    

178.  (2-Amino-pyridin-3-yl)-methanol 23612-57-9 1gm    

179.  2-Amino-4-chlorobenzamide 5900-59-4 1gm    

https://www.chemicalbook.com/CASEN_903513-60-0.htm


 

 

180.  2-Aminopyridine-3-carboxamide 10294-41-4 1gm    

181.  2-Amino-4-methoxybenzamide 38487-91-1 1gm    

182.  3-(Aminomethyl)pyridin-2-amine 

hydrochloride 

1315180-24-5 1gm    

183.  4-Pyridinethioamide 2196-13-6 5gm    

184.  3-(Acetoxy)thiobenzamide 986-46-7 1gm    

185.  Thiophene-2-carbothioamide 20300-02-1 250 mg    

186.  Thioacetamide 

 

62-55-5 25gm    

187.  Pyrazine-2-thiocarboxamide 4604-72-2 1g    

188.  p-Toluenesulfonic Acid Monohydrate 6192-52-5 25gm    

189.  95125-100G-Cesium carbonate, SRL 2836 1 No.    

190.  E0160-25L-Ethyl acetate, Rx 2915 1 No.    

191.  1061/3-Mortar & pestle agate 100mm, JSGW 6909 1 No.    

192.  SO1865-500ML-Ammonium sulphide yellow, 

Paskem 

2830 1 No.    

193.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 1 No.    

194.  28580-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, SRL 2930 1 No.    

195.  Hydrogen peroxide 500ml, Finar 2847 1 No.    

196.  S0520-500ML-Sulphuric acid, Rx 2807 4 Nos.    

197.  H0090-500ML-Hydrochloric acid, Rx 2806 4 Nos.    

198.  1000-Beaker 25ml, Borosil 7017 5 Nos.    

199.  76945-500G-Sodium chloride, SRL 2501 2 Nos.    

200.  61860905001730-Silica gel 230-400mesh, 

Merck 

3822 1 No.    

201.  56059-500G-Hydroxylamine, SRL 2825 1 No.    

202.  59538-2.5KG-Graphite pure, SRL 3801 1 No.    

203.  40704-100G-L-Ascorbic acid, SRL 2936 1 No.    

204.  95335-25G-Sodium selinite, SRL 2841 1 No.    

205.  MB228-500ML-Diluet for DNA extraction, 

Himedia 

2207 1 No.    

206.  500000-Micro centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

207.  521010-Micro tips 2-200ul, Tarson 8479 2 Pkt.    

208.  1.07019.0521-500ML-Toluene, Merck 2902 1 No.    

209.  Chemical thermometer 9025 2 Nos.    

210.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 2 Nos.    

211.  1.07019.0521-500ML-Toluene, Merck 2902 1 No.    

212.  C0201-500ML-Chloroform, Rx 2903 1 No.    

213.  M0278-1LTR-Methanol HPLC, Rx 2905 1 No.    

214.  A0671-25LTR-Acetone, Rx 2914 1 No.    

215.  E0160-25LTR-Ethyl acetate, Rx 2915 1 No.    

216.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 1 No.    

217.  M0143-25LTR-Methanol, Rx 2905 1 No.    

218.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 4 Nos.    

219.  1.05554.0007-TLC silica gel plate, Merck 3822 1 No.    

220.  D0175-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, Rx 2930 1 No.    

221.  D0080-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, Rx 2903 1 No.    

222.  62986-1LTR-Isopropyl alcohol, SRL 2905 1 No.    

223.  203020-500ML-1,2 Dichloroethane, SDS 2903 2 No.    

224.  66951-2.5LTR-Acetone, SRL 2914 1 No.    

225.  M0170-2.5LTR-Methanol, Rx 2905 5 Nos.    



 

 

226.  A0171-2.5LTR-Acetonitrile, Rx 2926 1 No.    

227.  10070-500ML-Ammonia solution, Finar 2814 1 No.    

228.  90868-500ML-Acetic acid, SRL 2915 1 No.    

229.  N0060-500ML-Nitric acid, Rx 2808 1 No.    

230.  MB228-500ML-Diluet for DNA extraction, 

Himedia 

2207 5 Nos.    

231.  S0412-5KG-Sodium sulphate, Rx 2833 1 No.    

232.  82045-250ML-Silicone oil, SRL 3910 1 No.    

233.  521010-Micro tips 2-200ul, Tarson 8479 2 Pkt.    

234.  H0170-25LTR-Hexane, Rx 2901 2 Nos.    

235.  A0671-25LTR-Acetone, Rx 2914 2 Nos.    

236.  E0160-25LTR-Ethyl acetae, Rx 2915 3 Nos.    

237.  S2091-500G-Silica gel 100-200 mesh, Rx 2811 4 Nos.    

238.  89728-500G-Sodium thiosulphate, SRL 2832 5 Nos.    

239.  VWR112-6052-Hand glove large, VWR 4015 6 Pkt.    

240.  510052-Centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

241.  500020-Centrifuge tube 2ml, Tarson 3926 2 Pkt.    

242.  28580-2.5LTR-Dimethyl sulphoxide, SRL 2930 3 Nos.    

243.  521020-Micro tips 200-1000ul, Tarson 8479 1 Pkt.    

244.  O0050-500ML-Orthophosphoric acid, Rx 2809 2 Nos.    

245.  AS009-2.5LTR-Nitric acid, Himedia 2808 1 No.    

246.  47471-2.5LTR-Ethylene glycol, SRL 2905 1 No.    

247.  56825-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, SRL 2903 1 No.    

248.  D0080-2.5LTR-Dichloromethane, Rx 2903 2 No.    

249.  A0170-2.5LTR-Acetonitrile, Rx 2926 2 No.    

250.  20094-2.5LTR-Diethyl ether, SD Fine 2909 1 No.    

251.  74497-500ML-Tetrahydrofuran, SRL 2932 2 No.    

252.  500000-Micro centrifuge tube 0.5ml, Tarson 3926 4 Pkt.    

253.  S0171-500G-Sodium chloride, Rx 2501 4 Nos.    

254.  59977-500G-Sodium sulphate, SRL 2833 1 No.    

255.  6100-Column chromatography 300x18mm, 

Borosil 

7017 2 Nos.    

Grand Total (Rs.)  

 

 

 
Rupees ……………………………………………………………………………….(in words) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of authorized person with seal 

 

 

  



 

 

ANNEXURE - III 

 

DECLARATION REGARDING BLACKLISTING / DEBARRING FOR TAKING PART IN TENDER. 

 

 

 

 

I / We ………...........................................................  manufacturers/authorized distributor/ dealer/stockist 

hereby declare that the firm/company namely M/s. ………………………………….................….. has not 

been blacklisted or debarred in the past by Union / State Government or organization from taking part in 

Government tenders in India. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name:……………………………………… 

 

Signature:………………………………….. 

 

Date:……………………………. 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

ANNEXURE – IV 

 

 

Declaration for acceptance of terms and conditions. 

 

To,  

The Registrar,  

National Institute of Manipur. 

 

 Ref: Sub. Tender Ref No……………………………………………………… for the Supply of 

Chemicals for Dept. of Chemistry. 

 

Sir,  

I've carefully gone through the Terms & Conditions as mentioned in the above referred Tender document. 

I declare that all the provisions of this Tender are acceptable to my company. I further certify that I'm an 

authorized signatory of my company and I am, therefore, competent to make this declaration.  

 

 

 

 

 

Yours sincerely,  

 

 

 

 

(Signature of the Bidder)  

Name 

 

 

 

 

 

Designation, Seal         Date : 


